  solidigm.com
Page 1 of 3                     Solidigm Confidential         00001681-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #:             00001681-00
Change Title: Intel® SSD D7-P5520 E1.S 9.5mm/15mm,
PCN 00001681-00, Product Material,
Resistors removal for Amber LED
functionality

functionality of this LED, please work with your Solidigm representative to request new qualification
samples as needed.
Products Affected/Solidigm Ordering Codes
Marketing Name
OPAL/Non-
OPAL Product Code Current MM#
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (1.92TB, E1.S
9.5mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
Single Pack
Non-OPAL SSDPFUKX019T1N1 99AZR7
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (3.84TB, E1.S
9.5mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
Single Pack
Non-OPAL SSDPFUKX038T1N1 99AZR8
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (7.68TB, E1.S
9.5mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
Single Pack
Non-OPAL SSDPFUKX076T1N1 99AZR9
  solidigm.com
Page 2 of 3                     Solidigm Confidential         00001681-00
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (1.92TB E1.S
15mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
Single Pack
Non-OPAL SSDPFVKX019T1N1 99AZRA
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (3.84TB E1.S
15mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
Single Pack
Non-OPAL SSDPFVKX038T1N1 99AZRC
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (7.68TB E1.S
15mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
Single Pack
Non-OPAL SSDPFVKX076T1N1 99AZRD
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (1.92TB E1.S
9.5mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
OPAL Single Pack
OPAL SSDPFUKX019T1OS 99AZRG
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (3.84TB E1.S
9.5mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
OPAL Single Pack
OPAL SSDPFUKX038T1OS 99AZRJ
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (7.68TB E1.S
9.5mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
OPAL Single Pack
OPAL SSDPFUKX076T1OS 99AZRK
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (1.92TB E1.S
15mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
OPAL Single Pack
OPAL SSDPFVKX019T1OS 99AZRL
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (3.84TB E1.S
15mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
OPAL Single Pack
OPAL SSDPFVKX038T1OS 99AZRM
Intel® SSD D7-P5520 Series (7.68TB E1.S
15mm PCIe 4.0 x4, 3D4, TLC) Generic
OPAL Single Pack
OPAL SSDPFVKX076T1OS 99AZRN
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
November 23, 2022 00001681-00 Originally Published PCN
  solidigm.com